Summary of Motions Introduced (New Legislation)

Council File 19-1273-S1, LAX and Rideshare Pickup Policies / Taxis / Curbside Passenger Pickups / Central Terminal Area / Los Angeles International Airport (LAX) Introduced on October 29, 2019, and referred to Trade, Travel, and Tourism Committee. Motion is instructing the Los Angeles World Airports to allow taxis to resume curbside passenger pickups within the Central Terminal Area of Los Angeles International Airport. Take Action:

https://cityclerk.lacity.org/CIS/index.cfm?fa=c.main

Council File 19-1200-S49, Yujuan Chen / Community Forest Advisory Committee / Commission Appointment: Introduced on October 30, 2019 and referred to Energy, Climate Change, and Environmental Justice Committee. Mayor's report dated October 29, 2019, relative to the appointment of Yujuan Chen to the Community Forest Advisory Committee.

Take Action:

https://cityclerk.lacity.org/CIS/index.cfm?fa=c.main

Council File 19-0002-S183, California Public Utilities Commission / Building Initiative for Low Emissions Development Program / Technology and equipment for Clean Heating Program Introduced on November 1, 2019, and referred to Rules, Elections, and Intergovernmental Relations Committee. Resolution is requesting that the City of Los Angeles include in its 2019-2020 State Legislative Program SUPPORT for the California Public Utilities Commission including the City of Los Angeles communities affected by 2019 wildfires in its available funding through the BUILD and TECH programs.

Take Action:

https://cityclerk.lacity.org/CIS/index.cfm?fa=c.main

Council File 19-0002-S182, HR 1585 (Bass) / Violence Against Women Reauthorization Act of 2019: Introduced on October 29, 2019 and referred to Rules, Elections, and Intergovernmental Relations Committee. Resolution is requesting that the City of Los Angeles include in its 2019-2020 Federal Legislative Program SUPPORT for H.R. 1585 (Bass), the "Violence Against Women Reauthorization Act of 2019," which would reauthorize the expired Violence Against Women Act and make various improvements to the Act to meet the varied and changing needs of survivors.

Take Action:

https://cityclerk.lacity.org/CIS/index.cfm?fa=c.main

Council File 14-1635-S9, Airbnb, Incorporate / Home-Sharing Platform Agreement: Introduced on November 1, 2019 and referred to Planning and Land Use Management Committee. Department of City Planning report is relative to a Platform Agreement with Airbnb, Incorporated pursuant to the Home-Sharing Ordinance.

Take Action:

https://cityclerk.lacity.org/CIS/index.cfm?fa=c.main